

CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

Department: Purchasing

RFP Title: Traffic Signs and Related Materials – One-Year Contract with Two One-Year Options for Renewal

Opening Date: 07/29/2024

Addendum #: 1

Issue Date: 07/10/2024

The purpose of this addendum is:

to share the bid results from last time the City went out for bids, per vendors' requests.

The link to access the complete results of the previous bid is here:

https://providenceri.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail LegiFile.aspx?Frame=&MeetingID=12817&MediaPosition=&ID=32042&CssClass=

City of Providence



Rhode Island

Department of City Clerk

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 13, 2021

TO:

Purchasing Director

SUBJECT:

TRAFFIC SIGNS AND RELATED MATERIAL - DEPARTMENT

OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONSIDERED BY: Board of Contract and Supply

DISPOSITION:

VOTED:

that the Purchasing Director be authorized to engage Perma-Line Corporation, PO Box 1022, Easton, MA 02334, low bidder, for Traffic Signs and Related Material, in a total amount not to exceed Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Eighty Cents (\$57,965.80), all in accordance with the offer of said firm submitted on

July 19, 2021.

cc: Pur.Dir.

Contr

DPW

File

Slaun Selleck

City Clerk



CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge O. Elorza, Mayor

Minority Participation: 0%MBE, 0%WBE

August 4, 2021 REVISED September 1, 2021

The Honorable Jorge O. Elorza Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply City Hall 25 Dorrance Street Providence, RI 02903

RE: TRAFFIC SIGNS AND RELATED MATERIALS MinuteTraq ID#: 32042

Account Code(s):

101-302-53435 \$25,000 101-305-54250 \$32,965.80

Dear Mayor Elorza,

DATE OF BID OPENING: July 19, 2021

RECOMMENDED BIDDER & THEIR ADDRESS:

• Perma-Line Corporation, PO Box 1022, Easton, MA 02334

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount not to exceed \$57,965.80

In response to our request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received the following bid(s)

(Listed by low bidder first):

	VENDOR NAME	BASE (minimum	TOTAL (final					
		reqs.)	specifications)					
1	Perma-Line Corporation	\$57,965.80	\$57,965.80					
2	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC	\$59,865.00	\$59,865.00					
3	Traffic Signs and Safety, Inc.	\$63,491.00	\$63,491.00					
4	Garden State Highway Products, Inc.	\$74,463.20	\$74,463.20					

\boxtimes	On the basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 1, whose bid has met the
	specifications.
	On the basis of said bids, we recommend the bidder identified on LINE: . While not the apparent low
	bidder, a review of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to reject the low bidder. See the
	Explanation box below.
	On the basis of said bids, we recommend multiple bidders identified on LINES: . A review of the
	bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to utilize these bidders together. See the Explanation
	box below.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

700 ALLENS AVENUE PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02905 401-467-7950 PH] 401-941-2567 FAX www.providenceri.com

Additional documentation to support the decision to	ins award is not attached to this letter.
Respectfully submitted,	
20	Kuptle D. lindberg
Leo J. Perrotta, DPW Director	Financial Approval:
1 1) //n a =	7 Man 1 App 2 1 M

Department Subject Matter Expert: Natale D. Urso, PE, PTOE Managing Engineer Traffic Engineering By signing, the subject matter expert certifies the following: That the recommended vendor(s) is/are the lowest, qualified bidder(s) with regards to the corresponding specifications. That all bids corresponding to this award were reviewed for completeness and that the recommended bidder's submission is inclusive of all required documents.

ш	
STAT	
EN	Ä
ARE	Ē

ŧ

	ınt is)	0.	8.	00:		80:	, 8	8.	8.	0.	00:	8.	0.				0 .	o:	00:	00:	00:	8
оғ оню цс	Total Bid Amount (Dollars & Cents)	12,800.00	15,200.00	980.00	·	1,840.00	- 4,370.00	1,875.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	820.00	2,070.00				550.00	10,200.00	1,600.00	1,760.00	800.00	59,865.00
LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO LLC	. –	6,40 \$	3.80 \$	\$ 85.0	v,	\$ 260	ν ν <u>8</u>	2.50 \$	0.40 \$	\$ 0.20 \$	\$ 040 \$	8.20 \$	13.80 \$	₩.	\$	v	11.00 \$	102.00 \$	\$ 08	17.6 \$	40 \$	₩
LIGHTLE	Unit Bid Price (Dollars & Cents)	w	v	v	v	100		S	w			w	v				-UI	W				
AFETY INC.	Total Bid Amount (Dollars & Cents)	10,980.00	13,800.00	850.00	ı	700.00	1,262.50	1,395.00	1,050.00	200:00	900.00	785.00	2,055.00	5,250.00	2,765.00	402.50	2,580.00	10,800.00	2,160.00	1,395.00	780.00	63,491.00
TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SAFETY INC.	Unit Bid Price (Dollars & To Cents) (D	5.49 \$	3.45	\$ 58.0	S	\$ 0.33	\$ 25.25 \$	\$ 1.86 \$	\$ 17.0 × 0.21 \$	\$ 900 \$	\$ 0.18 \$	\$ 7.88 \$	\$ 13.70 \$	\$ 105.00 \$		8.05 S	\$ 0975 \$	\$	108 \$	13.95 \$	39 \$	v
Ī	L Total Bid Amount ((Dollars & Cents)	16,420.00	18,800.00	1,150.00	ı	,	1,053.50	2,595.00	1,450.00	400.00	1,300.00	00'686	3,826.50	•		ŧ	625.00	12,486.00	2,497.20	2,423.00	2,077.00	74,463.20
GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.	Unit Bid Price (Dollars & To Cents) (D	\$ 8.21 \$	\$ 4.70 \$	1.15 \$	\$. †	S	\$ 2107 \$	3.46 \$	\$.6738 \$	\$ 800 \$	\$ 0.26 \$	\$ 68.6	\$ 25.51 \$	·i.		,	\$ 12.50 \$	\$ 124.86 \$	124.86 \$	24.23 \$	103.85 \$	
	Total Bid Amount (Dollars & Cents)	11,280.00	11,040.00	869.00	470.00	90.009	632.50		970.00	1,795.00	1,645.00	562.00	2,118.00	2,745.50	689.50	100.00	336.00	10,765.00	1,611.00	1,778.00	1,255.80	57,965.80
PERMALINE	Unit Bid Price (Dollars & Tot Cents) (Do	o. 48.2	\$ 276 \$	\$ 580	\$ 27.0	\$ 000	\$ 12.65 \$	\$ 259 \$	\$ 61.0	\$ 90.0 \$	\$ 0.33 \$	\$ 5.82 \$	\$ 1412 \$	5. 54.91. \$	13.79	\$ 2.00 \$	\$ 6,72 \$	\$ 107.65 \$	80.55 \$	17.78 \$	62.79 \$	45
	Approximate Quantity	2000	4000	1000	1000	2000	50	750	2000	2000	2000	100	150	20	20	20	50	100	20	100	70	
	Unit Measure	sq.ft	są. ft	sq.ft	sq. ft	sq. ft	gal	foot	each	ea	each	e G	e	ea	e O	e o	e	Each	Each	Each	Each	